hundred million Rupiah) 

• General Construction 

Consultation Service 

Minimum IDR 100.000.000 

(one hundred million Rupiah) 

• K2 

IDR 200.000.000 (two hundred 

million Rupiah) to IDR 

500.000.000 (five hundred million 

Rupiah) 

• K3 

IDR 350.000.000 (three hundred 

and fifty million Rupiah) to IDR 

500.000.000 (five hundred million 

Rupiah) 

• General Construction Work 

Minimum IDR 300.000.000 

(three hundred million Rupiah) 

Medium Qualification • M1 

Minimum IDR 500.000.000 (five 

hundred million Rupiah) 

• M2 

Minimum IDR 2.000.000.000 

(two billion Rupiah) 

• General Construction 

Consultation Service 

Minimum IDR 250.000.000 (two 

hundred and fifty million 

Rupiah) 

• General Construction Work 

Minimum IDR 2.000.000.000 

(two billion Rupiah) 

Large Qualification • B1 

Minimum IDR 10.000.000.000 

(ten billion Rupiah) 

• B2 

Minimum IDR 50.000.000.000 

(fifty billion Rupiah) 

• General Construction 

Consultation Service 

Minimum IDR 500.000.000 (five 

hundred million Rupiah) 

• General Construction Work 

Minimum IDR 25.000.000.000 

(twenty-five billion Rupiah) 

• General Integrated 

Construction 

Minimum IDR 25.000.000.000 

(twenty-five billion Rupiah) 

Representative Office Minimum IDR 50.000.000.000 (fifty 

billion Rupiah) 

• General Construction 

Consultation Service 

Minimum IDR 2.000.000.000 

(two billion Rupiah) 

• General Construction Work 

Minimum IDR 35.000.000.000 

(thirty-five billion Rupiah) 

• General Integrated 

Construction 

Minimum IDR 35.000.000.000 

(thirty-five billion Rupiah) 

SBU and SKKK 

Prior to the enactment of GR 14/2021, LPJK is responsible for issuing SBU and SKKK. According to GR 

14/2021, henceforward SBU will be issued by the Business Entity Certification Bodies (“LSBU”) formed by 

accredited Business Entity Association (“Association”).